The City has five (5) medical plans available to employees (3 HMO’s, 1 traditional PPO, and a high 
deductible PPO). 

The high deductible PPO plan comes with a Health Savings Account (HSA) that is funded by the City. 
The City’s annual contribution to an employee’s HSA plan for the 2025 calendar year is Four-
Thousand Three Hundred dollars ($4,300.00) for single coverage or Eight-Thousand Five Hundred 
Fifty dollars ($8,550.00) for employee and dependent coverage. Employees can make additional 
contributions, on a pre-tax basis, to their HSA account through payroll deductions, up to the IRS 
limits, based on their age (50+) and coverage level. 

2. Opt-Out 

Employees who show proof of insurance elsewhere and do not enroll in the City’s medical plan can